


<p>MHKO160002692022</p> 	<p><u>Order below Exh. 68 in R.C.S.No.48/2015</u></p>
---	---

1. The defendant No.1 namely Dattu Aaba Mudale is reported to have died on 22/08/2020. The defendant No.2 namely Shripati Aaba Dhanagar(Mudale) is reported to have died on 14/02/2020. They have the legal heirs mention in the application. No other person than mention in the application are the legal heirs of the deceased defendants. The suit is for partition. All parties to this suit are necessary. The application has been filed in Covid-19 lockdown. The delay is not intentional. Therefore this court finds that this application needs to be allowed. Hence following order.

**ORDER**

1. Application Exh. 68 is hereby allowed.
2. The legal heirs namely – Smt. Tanubai Dattu Mudale-Dhanagar-wife, Shri. Shivaji Dattu Mudale-Dhanagar-son, Shri. Ananda Dattu Mudale-Dhanagar-son of defendant No.1 are hereby permitted to be brought on record.
3. The legal heirs namely – Smt. Akkubai Shripati Mudale-Dhanagar-wife, Smt. Putalabai Shripati Mudale-Dhanagar-wife, Shri. Sanjay Shripati Mudale-Dhanagar-son, Smt. Sangita Babaso Mudale-Dhanagar-daughter in law of defendant No.2 are hereby permitted to be brought on record.
4. Plaintiff shall carry out necessary amendment and file amended copy till next date.

**Shahuwadi**  
**Date : 25/07/2022**

**( Amol Shriram Shinde )**  
**Civil Judge, Jr. Division,**  
**Malkapur-Shahuwadi.**